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Frank Orlando 
Calaveras County Peer Court 
P.O. Box 760 185 South Main Street 
Angels Camp, CA 95221- 
209-736-6010 
209-736-2138 - Fax 
fjorlando@ccoe.k12.ca.us 
 
Judge Christopher Estes 
Antelope Valley Teen Court 
1040 W. Avenue J., Dept. 825  
Antelope Valley, CA 93534- 
661-949-6505 
cestes@lasuperiorcourt.org 
 
Beth Rumbo 
Teen Court of Kern County 
2005 Ridge Road  
Bakersfield, CA 93305- 
661-396-4524 
661-396-4575- Fax 
rumbob@co.kern.ca.us 
 
David Luu 
Berkeley High Student Court 
1980 Allston Way  
Berkeley, CA 94704- 
415-816-5112 
510-644-6352 - Fax 
David_Luu@berkeley.k12.ca.us 
 
Jeff Lowe 
Carson Teen Court 
8383 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 652  
Beverly Hills, CA 90211- 
323-655-1026 
Jlowe2818@aol.com 
 
Shawn Slater 
Elsinore Valley Youth Court 
Bonita, CA  
 
 

Jeff Rubin 
Calabasas Teen Court 
3701 Lost Hills Road  
Calabasas Hills, CA 91301- 
818-880-6461 
818-880-6457 - Fax 
jrubin@ci.calabasas.ca.us 
 
Cynthia Llerenas 
Santa Clarita Community Court - Diversion 
Program 
Activities Center-Mezzanine 
20880 Centre Pointe Parkway 
Canyon Country, CA 91351- 
661-250-3720 
661-250-3730 - Fax 
cllerenas@santa-clarita.com 
www.santa-clarita.com 
 
Deb Ivey 
LAUSD/Carson High School 
22328 South Main Street  
Carson, CA 90547- 
310-847-6000 
dmb4229@lausd.k12.ca.us 
 
Bobette Phillips 
Compton Teen Court 
429 South Oleander 
Compton, CA 90220 
310-604-6560- 
310-639-5877-Fax- 
tfoy@compton.k12.ca.us 
 
Alan dela Pena 
Chula Vista 
315 Fourth Ave.  
Chula Vista, CA 91915- 
619-756-4078 
velo5oh@cox.net 
 
 
 



Fernando Moreno 
Imperial County Peer Court 
324 Applestill Road  
El Centro, CA 92243- 
760-339-6221 
760-352-8933 - Fax 
fernandomoreno@imperialcounty.net 
 
Lynn Langdon 
Humboldt County Teen Court 
3015 J Street  
Eureka, CA 95501- 
707-444-0153 
707-444-0915 - Fax 
humtcourt@bgcredwoods.org 
 
Susan Guzman 
San Joaquin County Teen Court 
575 W. Matthews Road  
French Camp, CA 95231- 
209-468-4030 
209-468-4040 - Fax 
sguzman@sjgov.org 
  
Narbone High School 
24300 South Western  
Harbor City, CA 90710- 
310-326-0920 
 
Carol Matheson 
Narbonne High School Teen Court 
24300 South Western  
Harbor City, CA 90710- 
310-326-0920 
310-326-1805 – Fax 
cmatheso@lausd.k12.ca.us 
 
Wendy Townsend 
Orange County Peer Court 
15411 Redhill, Suite B  
Tustin, CA 92780- 
714-259-1521 x102 
wtownsend@crfoc.org 
www.crfoc.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tim Hodges 
Elsinore Valley Youth Court 
333 Limited Street  
Lake Elsinore, CA 92530- 
310-617-1727 
 
Gerri Davis 
Antelope Valley Teen Court 
321 East Avenue K4  
Lancaster, CA 93535- 
 
Gerald Wesley 
Lancaster Teen Court 
44933 North Fern Avenue  
Lancaster, CA 93534-2461 
661-723-6257 
661-723-5913 - Fax 
gwesley@cityoflancasterca.org 
 
Tonya Clenney 
Tri Valley Youth Court 
291 McLeod Street  
Livermore, CA 94550-3211 
925-337-7175 
925-454-9205 - Fax 
tonyaclenney@trivalleyyouthcourt.com 
 
Jeff Arndt 
Youth Services Division 
1957 Pacific Avenue 
Long Beach, CA 90806- 
562-570-8039 
562-570-8041 - Fax 
jeffrey_arndt@longbeach.gov 
 
Diane Schweitzer 
South Bay Center for Counseling 
279 Campo Drive  
Long Beach, CA 90803- 
310-561-0907 
trewlydi@aol.com 
 
Brendan Wagner 
Admin. Of Justice & Law Magnet 
4500 Multnomah Street  
Los Angeles, CA 90032- 
323-221-6433 
323-223-3843 - Fax 
btw2751@lausd.k12.ca.us 
 
 



Delores Bryant 
LA County Teen Court Program-Main 
1601 Eastlake Avenue Room No. 4 
Los Angeles, CA 90033- 
323-226-8906 
Delores.Bryant@laprob.org 
 
Daphne McAdoo 
Dorsey High School Teen Court 
3537 Farmdale Avenue  
Los Angeles, CA 90016- 
323-298-8477- 
32-298-8478- alt. 
323-298-8501 - Fax 
 
Mary Trotter 
Justice All Stars 
1008 East 51 Street  
Los Angeles, CA 90011-4118 
323-232-1161 
323-232-2052 - Fax 
kids_plre@msn.com 
 
Camilo Cruz, Community Relations Admin. 
LA County Teen Court Program 
111 N. Hill Street, Room 105K 
Los Angeles, CA 90012- 
213-974-5178 
213-626-5219 - Fax 
ccruz@lasuperiorcourt.org 
 
Michelle Madrigal 
Manual Arts High School Teen Court; Dorsey 
High School Teen Court 
3606 W. Exposition Blvd.  
Los Angeles, CA 90016- 
323-298-3537 
michelle.madrigal@laprob.org 
 
Jose Sandoval 
Roosevelt High School Teen Court 
210 W. Temple St., Div. 37  
Los Angeles, CA 90013- 
213-974-6027 
Jsandoval@lasuperiorcourt.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Sandy Kreigler 
Van Nuys High School Teen Court 
300 S. Spring St. Floor 2 North Tower 
Los Angeles, CA 90013- 
213-830-7349 
 
C.H. Rehm 
Venice High School Teen Court 
210 W. Temple St., Dept. 127  
Los Angeles, CA 90012- 
213-974-5771 
Crehm@lasuperiorcourt.org 
 
Yvonne Hairston 
West Angeles Dispute Resolution Services 
6028 Crenshaw  
Los Angeles, CA 90043- 
323-751-3440 
323-751-7631 - Fax 
gyd3@sbcglobal.net 
 
Ronald LeFlore 
Wilson High School Teen Court 
1601 Eastlake Avenue, Room 4  
Los Angeles, CA 90033- 
323-226-8765 
323-226-8231 - Fax 
 
Mike Ellsworth - Sergeant  
Riverside County Sheriff 
30755-A Auld Road 
Murrieta, CA92563- 
Cell 951-258-6224 
Fax 951-696-3010 
mellswor@riversidesheriff.org 
 
Betty Allen 
Community Based Youth Court - 
Oakdale/Modesto; School Based Youth Court 
1700 McHenry Village, Suite 11  
Modesto, CA 95350- 
209-526-1476 
209-526-0908 - Fax 
ballen@centerforhumanservices.org 
www.centerforhumanservices.org 
 
 
 
 
 



Elizabeth Hong 
Children's Court 
201 Centre Plaza Drive, Ste. 3  
Monterey Park, CA 91754- 
213-526-6377 
 
Manuel Luna 
Moreno Valley Youth Court 
22850 Calle San Juan De Los Lagos  
Moreno Valley, CA 92553- 
951-486-6721 
909-486-6750 - Fax 
MGLunajr@riversidesheriff.org 
 
Mike Ellsworth - Sergeant  
Riverside County Sheriff 
30755-A Auld Road 
Murrieta, CA92563- 
Cell 951-258-6224 
Fax 951-696-3010 
mellswor@riversidesheriff.org 
 
Jim Adams 
Riverside County Sheriff 
30755-A  Auld Road  
Murrieta, CA 92563- 
951-375-3496 
951-375-3499 - Fax 
jadams@riversidesheriff.org 
 
Isadora Asch 
Napa County Peer Court 
212 Walnut Street  
Napa, CA 94559- 
707-299-1630 
707-253-6098 - Fax 
iasch@co.napa.ca.us 
 
Shirly Veale 
Nevada County Peer Court 
112 Nevada City Hwy.  
Nevada City, CA 95959- 
530-478-6400 
530-478-6410 - Fax 
shirley@nevco.k12.ca.us 
 
 
 
 
 

Seth Geher 
Newbury Park High School Teen Court 
456 Reino Road  
Newbury Park, CA 91320- 
805-498-3676 
805-499-3549 - Fax 
sgeher@conejo.k12.ca.us 
 
Karen Green 
Placer County Peer Court 
671 Newcastle Road., Suite 7  
Newcastle, CA 95658- 
916-663-9227 
916-663-2965 - Fax 
Karengreen@peercourt.com 
www.peercourt.com 
 
Rachel N. Sing, Ed.D. 
Executive Director 
 McCullum Youth Court  
(Alameda County) 
287 Seventeenth Street, Suite 207 
Oakland, CA 94612-3356 
510-832-5858 x302 
510-834-4421 - Fax 
rachel@youthcourt.org 
www.youthcourt.org 
 
Ina Bendich 
EXCEL High School Youth Court 
2607 Myrtle Street  
Oakland, CA 94607- 
510-879-3032 
inabendich@yahoo.com 
 
Yesenia Moretti 
Butte County Peer Court 
42 County Center Drive  
Oroville, CA 95965- 
530-538-7395 
530-538-6826 - Fax 
ymoretti@buttecounty.net 
 
Guillermo Terrazas 
Channel Islands High School Teen Court 
1400 Raiders Way  
Oxnard, CA 93033- 
805-385-2787 
805-385-2748 - Fax 
bterrazas@ouhsd.k12.ca.us 
 



Elena Salgado 
Oxnard Community Court 
300 West Third Street  
Oxnard, CA 93030- 
805-385-8350 
805-385-7595 - Fax 
elena.salgado@ci.oxnard.ca.us 
 
Angie Navarro 
Palm Desert Youth Court 
43570 Phyllis Jackson Lane  
Palm Desert, CA 92260- 
760-862-4300 
angie.Navarro@dsusd.us 
 
Kari Robertson-Fortson 
City of Palmdale 
827 East Avenue Q-9 
Palmdale, CA 93550- 
661-267-5665 
661-267-5056 - Fax 
krobertson@cityofpalmdale.org 
 
Kerri Robertson 
Department of Children & Family Services 
36831 42nd Street East  
Palmdale, CA 93552- 
661-400-5130 
661-267-5056 - Fax 
krobertson@cityofpalmdale.org 
 
Collette Serio 
Taft High School Teen Court 
300 E. Walnut, Dept. G  
Pasadena, CA 91101- 
626-356-5665 
Cserio@lasuperiorcourt.org 
 
Candace Beason 
Wilson High School Teen Court 
300 E. Walnut, Dept. N  
Pasadena, CA 91101- 
626-356-5243 
Cbeason@lasuperiorcourt.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jeanette Phillips 
El Dorado County Teen Court Program 
415 Placerville Drive Suite R  
Placerville, CA 95667- 
530-621-7566 
530-295-2596 - Fax 
jeanette.phillips@co.el-dorado.ca.us 
www.co.el-dorado.ca.us 
 
Christine Hartman 
Shasta County Youth/Peer Court 
1700 Pine St., Suite 250  
Redding, CA 96001- 
530-244-7194 
530-244-4150 - Fax 
yvpc2@sbcglobal.net 
www.yvpc.org 
 
Thao Le 
Richmond Youth Court 
330-25th Street  
Richmond, CA 94804- 
510-307-8009 
director@richmondyouthcourt.org 
www.richmondyouthcourt.org 
 
Jenn Peterson 
East Kern Teen Court 
400 N. China Lake Blvd. 
Ridgecrest, CA 93555 
760.384.5844 
760.375.0121 - fax # 
jenpeterson@co.kern.ca.us 
 
Robert Tipre 
Riverside Youth Court/Riverside, California 
10540 Magnolia Avenue, Suite B  
Riverside, CA 92505- 
951-353-7683 
951-353-7682 - Fax 
rtipre@riversideca.gov 
www.riversideyouthcourt.com 
 
Rhonda Sato 
Sacramento Youth Peer Court 
P.O. Box 269003  
Sacramento, CA 95826-9003 
916-228-2322 
916-228-2493 - Fax 
cyc@wcoe.net 
 



 
Kathy Majors 
Yucaipa Teen Court 
175 West 5th Street  
San Bernardino, CA 92415- 
909-790-3166 
909-387-5600 - Fax 
 
Claudette Allen 
Bridges Early Intervention Program 
8787 Comples Drive, Suite 200  
San Diego, CA 92123- 
858-514-5101 
858-514-5103 - Fax 
callen@vistahill.org 
 
Clint Carney, President 
San Diego Teen Court 
P. O. Box 12419  
San Diego, CA 92112- 
619-917-6003 
clint@sdteencourt.org 
www.sdteencourt.org 
 
Mike Cual 
Peer Court 
14 Stoneybrook Avenue  
San Francisco, CA 94112- 
415-505-6693 
mcual@hotmail.com 
 
Anthony Litwak 
San Francisco Peer Court 
502 Seventh Street, Second Floor  
San Francisco, CA 94103- 
415-865-2524 
415-865-2538 - Fax 
Tony@peercourt.org 
www.peercourt.org 
 
Don Carney 
Marin County YMCA Youth Court 
734 A. Street  
San Rafael, CA 94901- 
415-459-9622 
dcarney@ymcasf.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Eduardo Cue 
Santa Barbara Teen Court 
Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse 
232 E. Canon Perdido Street PO Box 28 
Santa Barbara, CA 93101- 
805-963-1433 
805-963-4099 - Fax 
ecue@cadasb.org 
www.cadasb.org 
 
Jo Ann Allen 
Santa Cruz County Teen Peer Court 
400 Encinal Street  
Santa Cruz, CA 95060- 
831-466-5703 
831-466-5719- Fax 
joallen@santacruz.k12.ca.us 
 
Martine Watkins, Coordinator 
Santa Cruz County Teen Peer Court 
400 Encinal Street 
Santa Cruz, CA 95060- 
831-466-5705- 
martinewatkins@santacruz.k12.ca.us 
 
Crystal Moreno 
Santa Maria Teen Court 
526 E. Chapel St.  
Santa Maria, CA 93456- 
805-925-8860  
805-928-7855 - Fax 
cmoreno@cadasb.org 
www.cadasb.org 
 
Roxanne Nelson-Ripa 
Sonoma County Teen Court 
3360 Coffey Lane, Suite A-2  
Santa Rosa, CA 95403- 
707-527-6810 
707-546-2882 - Fax 
roxjaz_rfy@hotmail.com 
 
 
Sue O'Brien 
Simi High School Teen Court 
5400 Cochran Street  
Simi Valley, CA 93063- 
805-577-1400 
805-520-6633 - Fax 
sjobrien@adelphia.net 
 



Dan Hawks 
Tuolumne County Peer Court 
465 South Washington Street  
Sonora, CA 95370- 
209-533-7500 
209-533-7500 - Fax 
dhawks@co.tuolumne.ca.us 
 
Dan Adler 
South Gate High School 
3351 Firestone Boulevard  
South Gate, CA 90280- 
213-567-2333 
 
Betsy Lucas 
El Dorado County Peer Court (S. Lake Tahoe) 
2092 Lake Tahoe Blvd., Suite 100  
South Lake Tahoe, CA  
530-573-3383 
530-544-1332 - Fax 
 
Gregg Scott 
Lassen County Teen Court 
145 S. Lassen Street  
Susanville, CA 96130- 
530-251-8002 
530-251-8257 - Fax 
gscott@lassencourt.ca.gov 
www.lassencourt.ca.gov 
 
Stan Redkey 
Amador County Peer Court 
P.O. Box 826  
Sutter Creek, CA 95685- 
209-267-5420 
stanredkey@sbcglobal.net 
 
Robert Totten 
Grant High School Teen Court 
16350 Filbert St., Dept. 277  
Sylmar, CA 91342- 
818-364-2177 
Rtotten@lasuperiorcourt.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Melinda Maehler 
Tahoe/Truckee Peer Court 
P.O Box 1710  
Tahoe City, CA 96145- 
530-581-7070 
530-581-6377 - Fax 
mmaehler@placer.ca.gov 
 
Mary Bundy 
Thousand Oaks High School Teen Court 
2323 N. Moorpark Rd  
Thousand Oaks, CA 91360- 
805-495-7491 
805-374-1165 - Fax 
mbudny@conejo.k12.ca.us 
 
Cindee Mayfield 
Mendocino County Peer Court 
100 North State St. Room 303  
Ukiah, CA 95482- 
707-467-6437 
ciryjema@mendocino.courts.ca.gov 
 
Bob Siecke 
Santa Clarita Teen Court 
23759 Valencia Boulevard  
Valencia, CA 91355- 
805-253-7273 
 
Anthony Lewis 
Van Nuys High School Teen Court 
Grant High School Teen Court 
Taft High School Teen Court 
14540 Haynes St.  
Van Nuys, CA 91411- 
818-373-8145 
Donte5@sbcglobal.net 
 
Alexandra Keeling 
Venice High School Teen Court 
720 Rose Avenue  
Venice, CA 90291- 
310-399-4100 
310-399-1130 - Fax 
alex@vchcorp.org 
 
 
 
 
 



Patricia Kochel 
Buena High School Teen Court 
5670 Telegraph Road  
Ventura, CA 93003- 
805-289-1826 
805-289-1854 - Fax 
pkochel@vtusd.k12.ca.us 
 
Tina Rasnow 
Ventura County Superior Court Teen Court-Self 
Help Legal Access Center 
800 S. Victoria Avenue  
Ventura, CA 93009- 
805-654-3879 
805-654-3560 - Fax 
tina.rasnow@ventura.courts.ca.gov 
 
Mike Gacha 
Ventura High School Teen Court 
2155 E. Main Street  
Ventura, CA 93001- 
805-641-5116 
mgacha@vtusd.k12.ca.us 
 
Debbie Williams-Terry 
Visalia Teen Court/Tulare County Peer Court 
5000 West Cypress Ave.  
Visalia, CA 93277- 
559-730-7867 
559-730-7520 - Fax 
dterry@visalia.k12.ca.us 
www.visalia.k12.ca.us 
 
Craig Hester 
City of Yucaipa Teen Court 
34272 Yucaipa Blvd.  
Yucaipa, CA 92399- 
909-797-2489 
909-790-9203 - Fax 
chester@yucaipa.org 
 
 
 


